US D Virginia Weekly Cattle Auction Summary

ﬁ AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Virginia Dept of Ag Mrkt News Mon Feb 24, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/16/2025 - 2/22/2025

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

Current Week Last Reported Last Year
2/10/2025
Total Receipts: 2,019 1,801 3,112
Feeder Cattle: 1,877(93.0%) 1,801(100.0%) 3,053(98.1%)
Slaughter Cattle: 142(7.0%) 0(0.0%) 59(1.9%)

State Graded Feeder Cattle (Steers 984, Heifers 717, Bulls 176)

State Graded Slaughter Cattle (Steers 96, Heifers 46)

Value Added cattle are Weaned and Vaccinated. Natural cattle are Vaccinated and mostly Weaned.

Compared to last week: Feeder cattle uneven in a light test due to weather conditions.

Report includes sales from Lynchburg, Marshall, Radiant, Rockingham, Springlake, Staunton and Winchester. Supply included: 93% Feeder
Cattle (53% Steers, 38% Heifers, 9% Bulls); 7% Slaughter Cattle (68% Steers, 32% Heifers). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 58%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 345 345 280.00 280.00

3 365-395 383 345.00-403.00 365.72

3 370 370 358.00 358.00 Value Added
10 410-448 436 310.00-355.00 344.26

25 451-485 464 310.00-350.00 343.80

10 457 457 370.00 370.00 Value Added
16 530-540 536 275.00-315.00 305.41

46 559-574 561 305.00-310.00 308.09

18 628-648 639 250.00-290.00 274.70

5 606 606 319.00 319.00 Natural

33 608-638 621 292.00-321.00 315.24 Value Added
35 650-695 668 264.00-297.50 275.15

30 674-686 677 266.00-308.00 298.07 Natural

39 687 687 295.00 295.00 Value Added
5 700-735 720 240.00-265.00 247.29

38 721 721 293.00 293.00 Natural

18 748 748 271.00 271.00 Value Added
42 753-775 757 245.00-266.00 256.41

28 760-764 763 270.00 270.00 Natural

26 750-754 753 247.50-266.00 263.17 Value Added
7 834-838 836 224.00-239.00 230.45

29 800-839 826 232.50-256.00 253.62 Value Added
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235.00-249.00

220.00-252.00
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

4
4
13
18
28
18
74
19
40
12
6
13
5

Wt Range

443
460
508
558-589
579-580
615
623-646
623-639
656-684
779
754
878
932

Avg Wt

443
460
508
570
580
615
639
633
665
779
754
878
932

Price Range
365.00

357.00
348.00
330.00-332.00
324.00-328.00
319.00
305.00-323.00
309.00-314.00
294.00-311.00
270.00
246.00
245.00
217.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

3
10

11

21

21

12

Wt Range

235
300-343
345
368
423-449
455-480
543
555-595
557
605-646
635
652-685
720-735
765
820

Avg Wt

235
337
345
368
437
464
543
565
557
640
635
662
731
765
820

Price Range
335.00

265.00-406.00
260.00
365.00
325.00-341.00
250.00-350.00
315.00
250.00-310.00
315.00
240.00-302.50
285.00
232.50-282.50
247.00-250.00
229.00-260.00
195.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

Avg Wt

Price Range

259.70
239.00
243.38
243.86
182.00

Avg Price
365.00
357.00
348.00
330.80
325.71
319.00
317.87
310.81
303.58
270.00
246.00
245.00
217.00

Avg Price
335.00
360.59
260.00
365.00
333.27
332.92
315.00
296.88
315.00
248.44
285.00
265.28
247.58
244.50
195.00

Avg Price

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Natural

Value Added

Natural
Value Added
Value Added
Natural

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
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1 295 295 265.00

2 335 335 350.00

2 365 365 290.00-305.00

10 420-448 442 245.00-302.50

3 520-545 528 245.00-250.00
653 653 220.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 570 570 190.00

STEERS - Small 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 440 440 270.00
2 485-495 490 240.00-272.50
3 522 522 245.00
2 663 663 244.00
1 760 760 220.00

STEERS - Small 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 353 353 255.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 340 340 305.00
22 355-385 364 265.00-317.50
5 392 392 335.00
21 410-449 442 282.50-302.50
22 451-495 467 270.00-315.00
18 510-545 542 247.50-272.50
6 521 521 276.00
56 552-594 562 200.00-271.00
32 625-644 641 241.00-249.00
47 607-643 627 261.00-263.00
8 627 627 250.00
8 658 658 246.00
11 681 681 254.00
6 689 689 227.50
16 739-744 742 220.00-225.00
23 732-740 736 235.00-240.00
19 775-785 776 210.00-238.00

265.00
350.00
297.50
293.65
246.72
220.00

Avg Price
190.00

Avg Price
270.00
256.08
245.00
244.00
220.00

Avg Price
255.00

Avg Price
305.00
309.41
335.00
293.76
292.66
264.45
276.00
257.58
246.92
262.13
250.00
246.00
254.00
227.50
220.63
237.62
236.51

Value Added

Natural

Natural

Value Added

Natural
Value Added

Value Added
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12 786 786 210.00 210.00 Value Added
19 837-841 839 212.50-219.00 215.24
5 822 822 224.00 224.00 Value Added
9 863-890 876 195.00-212.00 206.36
3 897 897 216.00 216.00 Value Added
2 960-980 970 200.00 200.00 Value Added
4 1025-1043 1039 190.00 190.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

13 479 479 316.00 316.00 Value Added
6 517 517 270.00 270.00 Natural

10 575 575 276.50 276.50

6 593 593 250.00 250.00 Natural

27 580 580 275.00 275.00 Value Added
17 655 655 265.00 265.00

6 679 679 245.00 245.00 Natural

22 665 665 263.00 263.00 Value Added
28 704 704 253.00 253.00 Natural

4 746 746 201.00 201.00 Value Added

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
8 320-333 331 300.00-325.00 321.98
13 360-380 362 290.00-324.00 318.99
15 423-442 434 100.00-300.00 283.56
23 456-468 460 270.00-298.50 290.29
5 484 484 307.50 307.50 Value Added
30 520-545 535 249.00-273.50 268.99

570 570 260.00 260.00

620-642 631 200.00-249.00 239.61

670-672 672 225.00-238.00 235.84

13 700-733 723 161.00-231.00 187.49
790 790 210.00 210.00

858-870 862 188.00-192.50 189.51

1040 1040 140.00 140.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 255 255 225.00 225.00
9 355-380 363 230.00-305.00 292.60
3 415-440 425 230.00-260.00 241.98
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14 453-495 460 245.00-285.00 278.77
11 520-539 534 237.50-267.00 257.78
5 550-575 555 230.00-270.00 261.71
4 625-641 637 210.00-245.00 236.41
1 700 700 168.00 168.00
1 750 750 177.50 177.50

HEIFERS - Small 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
8 456-480 462 230.00-257.50 237.14
1 560 560 259.00 259.00
1 630 630 205.00 205.00
1 710 710 155.00 155.00
1 775 775 169.00 169.00

HEIFERS - Small 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 340 340 235.00 235.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 343 343 340.00-377.50 358.75
4 365-383 379 330.00-400.00 346.88
9 421-447 437 295.00-380.00 352.98
27 465-495 492 317.50-332.00 329.30
12 510-543 537 255.00-320.00 282.81
5 574 574 291.00 291.00
4 605-625 620 265.00-270.00 266.22
6 673-675 674 248.00-270.00 255.35
3 692 692 238.00 238.00 Value Added
6 732 732 225.00 225.00
4 783 783 219.00 219.00 Value Added
1 840 840 222.00 222.00
1 1000 1000 210.00 210.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 665 665 246.00 246.00 Value Added

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 299 299 325.00 325.00
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11 317-338 327 270.00-397.50
5 370-383 379 280.00-400.00
14 405-430 414 325.00-377.50
9 462-490 486 295.00-319.00
9 505-545 529 225.00-310.00
2 580-590 585 270.00-287.00
2 635 635 259.00
2 658 658 270.00
1 735 735 220.00
2 830-847 839 192.50-212.50
3 882 882 197.50

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 295 295 305.00
2 313 313 325.00
1 445 445 300.00
1 490 490 220.00
1 630 630 225.00
1 730 730 175.00
1 810 810 160.00

BULLS - Small 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 365 365 245.00
1 635 635 210.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

STEERS - Choice and Prime 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
96 1331-1887 1635 198.00-213.00

HEIFERS - Choice and Prime 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
38 1238-1627 1371 200.75-213.50

HEIFERS - Choice and Prime 2-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 1434-1438 1436 205.50-210.50

355.54
333.78
358.89
310.12
272.08
278.43
259.00
270.00
220.00
202.40
197.50

Avg Price
305.00

325.00
300.00
220.00
225.00
175.00
160.00

Avg Price
245.00
210.00

Avg Price

Dressing

209.77

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

206.85

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

208.00

Average
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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